
2023-2024 Boys Tennis Region Tournament Managers

Region 1
Manager: Geno Miller
   Athletic Director
Phone (cell): 270-994-1263
Email: geno.miller@mccracken.kyschools.us
Host: McCracken County High School
  6530 Highway 60 West
  Paducah, KY   42001
Host AD: Geno Miller
  Email: geno.miller@mccracken.kyschools.us
  Phone (cell): 270-994-1263
Data Entry: Andy Poore
  Email: andy.poore@mccracken.kyschools.us
Site: Larry J. Heflin Tennis Center
  400 Lakeshore Drive
  Paducah, KY   42001
Comments:

Dates: May 10-18
Site: Larry J. Heflin Tennis Center

Region 2
Manager: Matthew Wilder
   Athletic Director
Phone (cell): 931-239-2236
Email: matthew.wilder@lyon.kyschools.us
Host: Lyon County High School
  209 Fairview Avenue
  Eddyville, KY   42038
Host AD: Matthew Wilder
  Email: matthew.wilder@lyon.kyschools.us
  Phone (cell): 931-239-2236
Data Entry: Jaison Riley
  Email: jriley@buchanons.com
Site: Ruff Park
  Litchfield Dr
  Hopkinsville, KY   42240
Comments:

Dates: TBD
Site: Ruff Park

Region 3
Manager: Larry Logsdon
   Athletic Director
Phone (cell): 270-903-6016
Email: larry.logsdon@daviess.kyschools.us
Host: Daviess County High School
  4255 New Hartford Rd
  Owensboro, KY   42303
Host AD: Larry Logsdon
  Email: larry.logsdon@daviess.kyschools.us
  Phone (cell): 270-903-6016
Data Entry: Jack Etchison
  Email: jack.etchison@daviess.kyschools.us
Site: Merchant Centre Court
  2965 Bittel Road
  Owensboro, KY   42303
Comments:

Dates: May 11, 13 and 14
Site: Merchant Centre Court

Region 4
Manager: Jeff Ashby
   Athletic Director
Phone (cell): 270-256-5012
Email: jeffery.ashby@warren.kyschools.us
Host: South Warren High School
  8140 Nashville Road
  Bowling Green, KY   42101
Host AD: Jeff Ashby
  Email: jeffery.ashby@warren.kyschools.us
  Phone (cell): 270-256-5012
Data Entry: Chad Young
  Email: chad.young@warren.kyschools.us
Site: South Warren
  8140 Nashville Road
  Bowling Green, KY   42101
Comments:

Dates: 5/10-5/21
Sites: South Warren High School, Warren County Tennis Facility,
Greenwood High School (Team Competition)

Region 5
Manager: Joseph Stockton
   Athletic Director
Phone (cell): 270-801-6253
Email: joe.stockton@hardin.kyschools.us
Host: North Hardin High School
  801 S Logsdon Pky
  Radcliff, KY   40160
Host AD: Joseph Stockton
  Email: joe.stockton@hardin.kyschools.us
  Phone (cell): 270-801-6253
Data Entry: Dan Duncan
  Email: dan.duncan@hardin.kyschools.us
Site: Freeman Lake Tennis Complex
  Freeman Lake Park Rd
  Elizabethtown, KY   42701
Comments:

Dates: May 13-16
Site: Freeman Lake Tennis Complex, Elizabethtown

Region 6
Manager: Angela Passafiume
   Athletic Director
Phone (cell): 502-220-5704
Email: apassafiume@mercyjaguars.com
Host: Mercy Academy 
  5801 Fegenbush Lane
  Louisville, KY   40228
Host AD: Angela Passafiume
  Email: apassafiume@mercyjaguars.com
  Phone (cell): 502-220-5704
Data Entry: Emily Barnett
  Email: ebarnett@mercyjaguars.com
Site: Mercy Academy
  5801 Fegenbush Lane
  Louisville, KY   40228
Comments:

Dates: 5/8-5/9 and 5/13-5/15
Site: Mercy Academy

Region 7
Manager: Denny Williams
   Athletic Director
Phone (cell): 502-457-1528
Email: dwilliams@saintx.com
Host: St. Xavier High School
  1609 Poplar Level Rd
  Louisville, KY   40217
Host AD: Denny Williams
  Email: dwilliams@saintx.com
  Phone (cell): 502-457-1528
Data Entry: Gil Downs
  Email: GDowns@saintx.com
Site: St. Xavier
  1609 Poplar Level Rd
  Louisville, KY   40217
Comments:

Dates: May 13-16 (Indiv.), May 20-22 (Team)
Site: St. Xavier

Region 8
Manager: Kate Tucker
   Athletic Director
Phone (cell): 502-655-0275
Email: kate.tucker@shelby.kyschools.us
Host: Collins High School
  801 Discovery Boulevard
  Shelbyville, KY   40065
Host AD: Kate Tucker
  Email: kate.tucker@shelby.kyschools.us
  Phone (cell): 502-655-0275
Data Entry: Vicki Noel
  Email: vickinoel@yahoo.com
Site: Shelby County Parks
  717 Burks Branch Road
  Shelbyville, KY   40065
Comments:

Dates: 5/13-5/17/24
Sites: Shelby County Parks & Shelby County HS (Area
Technology Center)

Region 9
Manager: Tony Bacigalupo
   Athletic Director
Phone (cell): 859-620-6585
Email: tbacigalupo@covcath.org
Host: Covington Catholic High School
  1600 Dixie Hwy
  Covington, KY   41011
Host AD: Tony Bacigalupo
  Email: tbacigalupo@covcath.org
  Phone (cell): 859-620-6585
Data Entry: Jared Haught
  Email: jaredhaught@gmail.com
Site: Covington Catholic
  1600 Dixie Hwy
  Covington, KY   41011
Comments:

Dates: May 11-18
Site: Covington Catholic
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2023-2024 Boys Tennis Region Tournament Managers (continued)

Region 10
Manager: Casey Fisk
   Athletic Director
Phone (cell): 859-802-1980
Email: casey.fisk@kenton.kyschools.us
Host: Scott High School
  5400 Pride Parkway
  Taylor Mill, KY   41015
Host AD: Casey Fisk
  Email: casey.fisk@kenton.kyschools.us
  Phone (cell): 859-802-1980
Data Entry: Jeremiah Sowards
  Email: jeremiah.sowards@campbell.kyschools.us
Site: Scott
  5400 Pride Parkway
  Taylor Mill, KY   41015
Comments:

Dates: 5/10, 5/13, 5/14
Site: Scott HS

Region 11
Manager: Kristian Junker
   Athletic Director
Phone (cell): 859-221-2931
Email: kristian.junker@fayette.kyschools.us
Host: Henry Clay High School
  2100 Fontaine Rd
  Lexington, KY   40502
Host AD: Kristian Junker
  Email: kristian.junker@fayette.kyschools.us
  Phone (cell): 859-221-2931
Data Entry: David Hardesty
  Email: dmhard3@email.uky.edu
Site: Henry Clay
  2100 Fontaine Rd
  Lexington, KY   40502
Comments:

Dates: May 11-16 (singles/doubles)
Sites: Henry Clay/Top Seed

Region 12
Manager: Travis Leffew
   Athletic Director
Phone (cell): 859-583-1109
Email: travis.leffew@boyle.kyschools.us
Host: Boyle County High School
  1637 Perryville Road
  Danville, KY   40422
Host AD: Travis Leffew
  Email: travis.leffew@boyle.kyschools.us
  Phone (cell): 859-583-1109
Data Entry: Matt Vonderbrink
  Email: matt.vonderbrink@burgin.kyschools.us
Site: Millenium Park Tennis Complex
  1000 Cunningham Way
  Danville, KY   40422
Comments:

Dates: 5/13-5/20
Sites: Millennium Park Tennis Complex and Danville Schools
Tennis Courts

Region 13
Manager: Haley Ratliff
   Athletic Director
Phone (cell): 606-422-3976
Email: haley.ratliff@laurel.kyschools.us
Host: North Laurel High School
  1300 E. Hal Rogers Pkwy
  London, KY   40741
Host AD: Haley Ratliff
  Email: haley.ratliff@laurel.kyschools.us
  Phone (cell): 606-422-3976
Data Entry: Brynna Ryle
  Email: brynna.ryle@laurel.kyschools.us
Site: North Laurel
  1300 E. Hal Rogers Pkwy
  London, KY   40741
Comments:

Dates: May 9th-May 14th Team & May 16th-21st Ind.
Site: North Laurel

Region 14
Manager: Justin Amburgey
   Athletic Director
Phone (cell): 606-497-7194
Email: justin.amburgey@knott.kyschools.us
Host: Knott County Central High School
  76 Patriot Lane
  Hindman, KY   41822
Host AD: Justin Amburgey
  Email: justin.amburgey@knott.kyschools.us
  Phone (cell): 606-497-7194
Data Entry: Doug Bentley
  Email: dbentley@tgtel.com
Site: Knott County Central
  76 Patriot Lane
  Hindman, KY   41822
Comments:

Dates: May 10-17
Site: Knott County Central

Region 15
Manager: Kristy Orem
   Athletic Director
Phone (cell): 606-616-0653
Email: kristy.orem@pikeville.kyschools.us
Host: Pikeville High School
  120 Championship Dr
  Pikeville, KY   41501
Host AD: Kristy Orem
  Email: kristy.orem@pikeville.kyschools.us
  Phone (cell): 606-616-0653
Data Entry: Victor Allara
  Email: victor.allara@gmail.com
Site: Bob Amos Park
  424 Bob Amos Dr.
  Pikeville, KY   41501
Comments:

Dates: May 3-22
Site: Bob Amos Park Tennis Courts

Region 16
Manager: Tj Maynard
   Athletic Director
Phone (cell): 606-465-4530
Email: tj.maynard@russellind.kyschools.us
Host: Russell High School
  709 Red Devil Ln
  Russell, KY   41169
Host AD: Tj Maynard
  Email: tj.maynard@russellind.kyschools.us
  Phone (cell): 606-465-4530
Data Entry: Michelle Hill
  Email: michelle.hill@russellind.kyschools.us
Site: Ashland Tennis Center
  1300 Oakview Rd
  Ashland, KY   41101
Comments:

Start Date: 5/13/24
Site: Ashland Tennis Center
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